2R5TPE470M9 반도체 회로 부품 판매점
Conductive Polymer Tantalum Solid Capacitors
Panasonic
Conductive Polymer Tantalum Solid Capacitors
Surface Mount Type
Series : TPE
Size : B
Features
● Small size (L 3.5×W 2.8×H 1.9 mm)
● Low ESR (15 mΩ)
● RoHS compliance, Halogen free
Specifications
Size code
B2
Category temperature range
–55 °C to +105 °C
Rated voltage range
2.0 V.DC to 10 V.DC
Category voltage range
1.8 V.DC to 8.0 V.DC
Rated capacitance range
47 μF to 470 μF
Capacitance tolerance
±20 % (120 Hz / + 20 °C)
Leakage current
Please see the attached characteristics list
Dissipation factor (tan d)
Please see the attached characteristics list
Surge voltage (V.DC)
Rated voltage × 1.15
Endurance
+105 °C, 1000 h rated voltage applied
✽ Rated temp, +85 °C Products : +85 °C, 1000 h, rated voltage applied
Capacitance change Within ±20 % of the initial value
tan d
< 1.5 times of the initial limit
DC leakage current Within the initial limit
+60 °C, 90 % to 95 %, 500 h, No-applied voltage
Damp heat
(Steady State)
Capacitance change
Within +50 %, −20 % of the initial value
(2R5TPE220MAZB (MAPB, MAFB), 2R5TPE330MAZB,
2TPE330MAFB (MADGB), 2TPE470MAJGB (MAFB), 2TPE330MFB)
Within +40 %, −20 % of the initial value (Except for above model)
tan d
< 1.5 times of the initial limit
DC leakage current < 3 times of the initial limit
Marking
Polarity marking(+) R.Cap. code
Dimensions (not to scale)
L
R. Voltage code
Lot. No.
R. Voltage (V.DC) 2.0 2.5 4.0 6.3 8.0 10.0
Code
deg j kA
R. Cap. (μF) 47 100 120 150 220 330 470
Code
S7 A8 C8 E8 J8 N8 S8
SS
W1
Unit : mm
Size code L±0.2 W±0.2 H±0.1
B2 3.5 2.8 1.9
✽ Externals of ﬁgure are the reference.
S±0.2 W1±0.1
0.8 2.2
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
01 Nov. 2015
Conductive Polymer Tantalum Solid Capacitors
Characteristics list
Rated Rated Category Category Rated Case size (mm)
Series voltage temp. voltage temp. capacitance
(V.DC) (°C) (V.DC) (°C) (μF) L W H
105 2.0 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
Specifications
Size
code
Ripple ✽1
current
(mAr.m.s.)
ESR ✽2
(mΩ max.)
tan d ✽3
2000 15 0.08
LC ✽4
(μA)
132.0
Standard
Min.
Part number Packaging Q'ty
(pcs)
2TPE330MFB
2000
85 1.8 105 330 3.5 2.8 1.9
2000 15 0.08 132.0 2TPE330MAFB 2000
2 85 1.8 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
2000 13/300 kHz 0.10 132.0 2TPE330MADGB 2000
85 1.8 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
470
85 1.8 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
2300 15 0.10 188.0 2TPE470MAFB 2000
2300 11/300 kHz 0.08 188.0 2TPE470MAJGB 2000
85 2.0 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
2000 15 0.08 110.0 2R5TPE220MAFB 2000
105 2.5 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
1800 15/300 kHz 0.08 110.0 2R5TPE220MFGB 2000
105 2.5 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
220
2.5 85 2.0 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
1700 21 0.08 55.0 2R5TPE220MLB 2000
1600 25 0.08 55.0 2R5TPE220MAPB 2000
105 2.5 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
1400 35 0.08 55.0 2R5TPE220MZB 2000
85 2.0 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
1400 35 0.08 55.0 2R5TPE220MAZB 2000
TPE 85 2.0 105 330 3.5 2.8 1.9 B2 1400 35 0.08 82.5 2R5TPE330MAZB 2000
105 4.0 105 100 3.5 2.8 1.9
1400 35 0.08 40.0 4TPE100MZB
2000
4 85 3.2 105 150 3.5 2.8 1.9
1400 35 0.08 60.0 4TPE150MAZB 2000
85 3.2 105 220 3.5 2.8 1.9
1400 35 0.08 88.0 4TPE220MAZB 2000
105 6.3 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
100
85 5.0 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
1600 25 0.08 63.0 6TPE100MPB
2000
1400 35 0.08 63.0 6TPE100MAZB 2000
85 5.0 105 120 3.5 2.8 1.9
6.3
85 5.0 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
150
85 5.0 105
3.5 2.8 1.9
1400 35 0.08 75.6 6TPE120MAZB 2000
1600 25 0.08 94.5 6TPE150MAPB 2000
1400 35 0.08 94.5 6TPE150MAZB 2000
85 5.0 105 220 3.5 2.8 1.9
1400 35 0.10 138.6 6TPE220MAZB 2000
8 85 6.3 105 100 3.5 2.8 1.9
1400 35 0.08 80.0 8TPE100MAZB 2000
10 85 8.0 105 47 3.5 2.8 1.9
1400 35 0.08 47.0 10TPE47MAZB 2000
✽1 Ripple current (100 kHz/ +45 °C ), ✽2 ESR (100 kHz/+20 °C) ✽3 tan d (120 Hz/+20 °C) ✽4 After 5 minutes
◆ Please refer to each page in this catarog for “Reflow conditions” and “Taping specifications”.
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
01 Nov. 2015
PDF 파일 내의 페이지 : 총 4 페이지
제조업체: Panasonic
( panasonic )
2R5TPE470M9 capacitor
 데이터시트 다운로드 :
 [ 2R5TPE470M9.PDF ]
 [ 2R5TPE470M9 다른 제조사 검색 ]
국내 전력반도체 판매점
상호 : 아이지 인터내셔날
전화번호 : 051-319-2877
 [ 홈페이지 ]
 IGBT, TR 모듈, SCR, 다이오드모듈, 각종 전력 휴즈
( IYXS, Powerex, Toshiba, Fuji, Bussmann, Eaton )
 전력반도체 문의 : 010-3582-2743
일반적인 전자부품 판매점
        디바이스마트
		IC114
		엘레파츠
		ICbanQ
        Mouser Electronics
		DigiKey Electronics
		Element14
관련 데이터시트
2R5TPE470M7
Conductive Polymer Tantalum Solid Capacitors - Panasonic
2R5TPE470M9
Conductive Polymer Tantalum Solid Capacitors - Panasonic
2R5TPE470MC
Conductive Polymer Tantalum Solid Capacitors - Panasonic
2R5TPE470MF
Conductive Polymer Tantalum Solid Capacitors - Panasonic
2R5TPE470MI
Conductive Polymer Tantalum Solid Capacitors - Panasonic
홈페이지
연락처  |  최근 업데이트